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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

item.
MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS—

continued.
1910-11.

L8

VOTE No. 31—continued.
•Salaries—continued.

Masterton. Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, Whareama.
Eketa.hu.na. Pahiatua, Woodville, Pongaroa, and
Martinborough —

Magistrate and Registrar Supreme Court ...
Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, also

Registrar of Electors
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Pahiatua, and Registrar of Births, Ac.
Clerk, Carterton

£ £

025

270
85

180
210
75

11. Napier, Hastings, Waipawa, Ormondville, Porangahau, and
Dannevirke—

Magistrate, Sheriff', and Registrar Supreme Court
2 Clerks : 1 at £280, 1 at £200
2 Cadets at £95
Bailiff
Clerk at Hastings
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff'at Dannevirke
Bailiff

575
480
190
170
260
105
150
240
130

15 Nelson. Brightwater, Motueka, Collingwood, and Takako—
Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, District Land

Registrar, Examiner of Titles, and Registrar of
Deeds

Clerk. Deputv Registrar Supreme Court, and Receiver
of Gold Revenue, Ac.

Bailiff', and Crier Supreme Court
Messenger
Clerk and Receiver Gold Revenue, Collingwood

500

320
130
SO

180

16 lifenlieim, Kaikonra, Picton, and Havrlock—
Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar of Supreme Court
Clerk (also Sheriff, and Deputy Registrar Supreme

Court), and Registrar of Electors
Cadet
Bailiff

450

280
85

180

17 Christchureh, Lyttelton, Leeston, and Southbridge—
Magistrate and Coroner (fees), also Commissioner

Native Land Court
5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at £210, 1 at £170, 1 at £125,

1 at £105
Bailiff
2 Assistant Bailiff's: 1 at £175, 1 at £120 ...
Clerk and Registrar of Births, Ac, also Registrar of

Electors at Lyttelton

725

950
200
295

200
IS Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Darfield, Culverden,

Cheviot, Akaroa, and Little River—
Magistrate
Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors

500
225

1!) Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, Rakaia, Ashburton, Methven,
and Fairlie—

Magistrate, Sheriff, and Registrar Supreme Court
Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Registrar

of Electors
Clerk ... ... .!.
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk, Ashburton
Bailiff and Assistant Clerk ...

575

300
140
85

180
230
170
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