Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII -JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

Item. 	MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS-				1910–11.	
	con	tinued.				
-	VOTE No. 31—continued.					
	SALARIES—continued.)	£	£
3	Masterton, Carterton, Greyto Eketahuna, Pahiatua,					
	Martinborough—	Supreme C	ourt		eos.	
	Magistrate and Registrar Supreme Court Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, also				625	
	Registrar of Electors	oupromo (270	
	Cadet		•••		85	
	Bailiff				180	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Pahiati	ıa, and Reg	istrar of Birt	ths, &c.	210	
	Clerk, Carterton	•••	•••		75	
	37 ' 77 ' 777 '	0 1	D 1	,		
ŀ	Napier, Hastings, Waipawa,	Ormondvill	e, Porangah	au, and	1	
	Dannevirke— Magistrate, Sheriff, and Registrar Supreme Court				-7-	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £280, 1 at		ipreme Cour	i	575	
	2 Cadets at £95	2200	•••		480 190	
	Bailiff	•••	•••		170	
	Clerk at Hastings	•••			260	
	Clerk				105	
	Bailiff				150	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Danne	evirke			240	
	Bailiff	•••		•••	130	
5	Nelson, Brightwater, Motueka, Collingwood, and Takaka— Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, District Land Registrar, Examiner of Titles, and Registrar of Deeds Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Receiver				500	
	of Gold Revenue, &c.	oupreme c	oure, and re	eceivei	320	
	Bailiff, and Crier Supreme	^		•••	1	
		Court				
		Court	•••	•••	130	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold		•••	•••	80 180	
5	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar So	Court upreme	80 180 450 280 85	
3	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy	ollingwood ock— of Supreme	Court upreme	80 180 450 280	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees),	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi	Court upreme	80 180 450 280 85	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees),	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi	Court upreme ssioner £125,	80 180 450 280 85 180	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 a	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees),	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi	Court upreme ssioner t £125,	80 180 450 280 85 180 725	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 a	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 at £120	Court upreme ssioner t £125,	80 180 450 280 85 180	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 a	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 at £120	Court upreme ssioner t £125,	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200	
	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 a	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 at £120	Court upreme ssioner t £125,	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200	
7	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Leese Magistrate and Corones Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at E175, 1 at Births, &c.	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 , also Regis	Court upreme ssioner t£125,	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200	
7	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Leese Magistrate and Corones Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of I Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. , Oxford, ittle River-	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 as £120 , also Regis Darfield, Custon	Court upreme ssioner t £125, trar of lverden,	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200	
7	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Leese Magistrate and Corones Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. , Oxford, ittle River-	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 as £120 , also Regis Darfield, Custon	Court upreme ssioner t £125, trar of lverden,	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200	•
8	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees. Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangio Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, and Fairlie—	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. , Oxford, ittle River- ora, also Re	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 , also Regis Darfield, Cu egistrar of E Ashburton, Ashburton, Ash	Court upreme	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200 225	
8	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangio Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, and Fairlie— Magistrate, Sheriff, and E Clerk, Deputy Registrar	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. Oxford, ittle River- ora, also Re Rakaia, A	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 parfield, Cu egistrar of E Ashburton, M upreme Coun	Court upreme ssioner t £125, trar of lverden, lectors lethven, et egistrar	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200 225	
8	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees. Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangio Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, and Fairlie— Magistrate, Sheriff, and E	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. Oxford, ittle River- ora, also Re Rakaia, A	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 parfield, Cu egistrar of E Ashburton, M upreme Coun	Court upreme ssioner t £125, trar of lverden, lethven, egistrar	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200 225	
8	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of I Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangio Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, and Fairlie— Magistrate, Sheriff, and E Clerk, Deputy Registrar of Electors	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. Oxford, ittle River- ora, also Re Rakaia, A	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 parfield, Cu egistrar of E Ashburton, M upreme Coun	Court upreme ssioner t £125, trar of lverden, lectors lethven, et egistrar	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200 225	
8	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of I Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangio Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, and Fairlie— Magistrate, Sheriff, and E Clerk, Deputy Registrar of Electors Clerk Cadet Bailiff	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. Oxford, ittle River- ora, also Re Rakaia, A	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 parfield, Cu egistrar of E Ashburton, M upreme Coun	Court upreme ssioner t£125, trar of lverden, llectors lethven, egistrar	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200 225	
6 7 8	Messenger Clerk and Receiver Gold I Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar o Cadet Bailiff Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lees Magistrate and Coroner Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at 1 at £105 Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of I Electors at Lyttelton Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley Cheviot, Akaroa, and L Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangio Timaru, Temuka, Geraldine, and Fairlie— Magistrate, Sheriff, and E Clerk, Deputy Registrar of Electors Clerk Cadet	Revenue, C and Havel Registrar Deputy f Electors ton, and Son (fees), t £210, 1 at Births, &c. Coxford, ittle River ora, also Re Rakaia, A Registrar St Supreme C	ollingwood ock— of Supreme Registrar Si uthbridge— also Commi at £170, 1 a. £120 parfield, Cu egistrar of E Ashburton, M upreme Coun	Court upreme ssioner t£125, trar of lverden, lectors lethven, egistrar	80 180 450 280 85 180 725 950 200 295 200 225 575 300 140 85	